
CONTRACTING OFFICER’S TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVES (COTRs) 
National Mobile Food Services and Shower Facilities 

Bob Austin 
U.S. Forest Service 
110 Gippy Dike Road 
Moncks Corner, SC  29461 
843-899-4195 
baustin@homexpressway.net 
 
 
John Barksdale 
U.S. Forest Service 
1474 Rodeo Road 
Santa Fe, NM  87504 
505-438-7800 
505-720-0703 
jbarksdale@aol.com 
 
 
Bruce Boom 
U.S. Forest Service 
2375 Fruitridge Road 
Camino, CA  95709 
530-642-5032 
bboom@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Scott Bradshaw 
USDI, Bureau of Indian Affairs 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID  83705 
208-387-5373 
208-869-7802 
Scott_Bradshaw@nifc.gov 
 
 
Clair Brown 
USDI, Bureau of Land Management 
405-522-6162 
clair_brown@nifc.gov 
 
 
Paul Burris 
U.S. Forest Service 
112 Andrew Pickens Circle 
Mountain Rest, SC  29664 
864-638-9568 
pburris@fs.fed.us 

Van Chanay 
U.S. Forest Service 
15 Burnett Court 
Durango, CO  81301 
970-385-1222 
vchanay@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Chad Courtright 
U.S. Forest Service 
875 Mitchell Avenue 
Oroville, CA  95965 
530-534-6500 
530-532-7408 
ccourtright@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Laurence Crabtree 
U.S. Forest Service 
Big Valley Ranger Station, Hwy 139 
Adin, CA  96006 
530-299-3215 
530-299-3420 
530-640-1728 
lcrabtree@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Ronald Deon 
U.S. Forest Service 
2502 E. Sherman Avenue 
Coeur d'Alene, ID  83814 
208-769-3058 
208-659-3967 
rdeon@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Loyd Dille 
U.S. Forest Service 
3005 East Camino del Bosque 
Silver City, NM  88061 
505-388-8201 
505-313-5199 
505-388-5024 
lljdille@signalpeak.net 
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Dennis Donovan 
USDI, National Park Service 
3693 S. Old Spanish Trail 
Tucson, AZ  85730
520-780-8825 
dennis.donovan1@yahoo.com 
 
 
Jayne Doyle 
USDI, Bureau of Land Management 
PO Box 119 
Worland, WY  82401 
307-347-5189 
307-431-8651 
307-347-8651 
Jayne_Doyle@wy.blm.gov 
Jayne_Doyle@blm.gov 
 
 
Mary Fields 
U.S. Forest Service 
PO Box 7669 
Missoula, MT  59807 
406-329-3636 
mfields@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Bill Florence 
U.S. Forest Service 
PO Box 567 
Council, ID  83612 
208-253-0146 
208-739-3251 
208-256-4326 
bflorence@fs.fed.us 
floone@hotmail.com 
 
 
David Fogle 
U.S. Forest Service 
125 Washington Street 
Afton, WY  83110 
307-885-1301 
dfogle@fs.fed.us 

Frank Gruhot 
U.S. Forest Service 
35860 E, Kings Canyon Road 
Dunlap, CA  93621 
559-338-2251 
559-280-2416 
fgruhot@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Linda Guy 
U.S. Forest Service 
1200 Franklin Way 
Sparks, NV  89431 
775-352-1263 
775-849-2111 
775-771-4776 
lguy@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Jim Hush 
U.S. Forest Service 
PO Box 6581 
Gardnerville, NV  89460 
775-790-2311 
239-389-9392 
nfn19483@naples.net 
 
 
Robin Jenkins 
U.S. Forest Service 
PO Box 858 
Ashton, ID  83420 
208-652-7442 
208-313-7889 
rjenkins@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Barney Lyons 
U.S. Forest Service 
16921 Oasis Road 
Caldwell, ID  83607 
208-384-3385 
lyonhudson@aol.com 
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John Martin 
U.S. Forest Service 
29688 Auberry Road 
Prather, CA  93651 
559-855-5355 
jkmartin@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Dave Maurer 
U.S. Forest Service 
PO Box 968 
Overgaard, AZ  85933 
928-535-4481 
dmaurer@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Thomas Maxwell 
USDI, Bureau of Land Management 
Box 1160, Airport Road 
Lewistown, MT  59457 
406-538-1974 
406-535-8443 
tmaxwell@mt.blm.gov 
 
 
James McGilvery 
U.S. Forest Service 
1 West Winesap 
Tonasket, WA  98855 
509-486-2186 
jmcgilvery@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Michael McIntosh 
U.S. Forest Service 
2113 Osuna NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87113 
505-346-3900 
mmcintosh@fs.fed.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bill Menke 
U.S. Forest Service 
46375 HWY 58 
Westfir, OR  97492 
541-782-5209 
541-517-6932 
bmenke@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Harvey Olson 
U.S. Forest Service 
3170 E Main 
Canon City, CO  81212 
719-269-8707 
holson@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Vera Pena 
U.S. Forest Service 
15 Burnett Ct. 
Durango, CO  81301 
970-385-1324 
vpena@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Barb Plattes 
U.S. Forest Service 
PO Box 7669 
Missoula, MT  59807 
406-329-3206 
bplattes@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Donald Sawyer 
U.S. Forest Service 
109 Molineu Road 
Edinburg, VA  22824 
540-984-4101 
dsawyer@fs.fed.us 
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John Urrutia 
U.S. Forest Service 
1839 S. Newcomb Avenue 
Porterville, CA  93257 
559-784-1500 
jurrutia@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Pat Wands 
USDI, National Park Service 
3693 S. Old Spanish Trail 
Tucson, AZ  85730 
520-733-5131 
520-455-5053 
520-400-2932 
pat_haddad-wands@nps.gov 
pattywagon01@hotmail.com 
 
 
Jay Westlake 
U.S. Forest Service 
2550 Riverside Drive 
Susanville, CA  96130 
530-252-6421 
jwestlake@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Tim White 
USDI, National Park Service 
Fort Mason, Bldg. 201 
San Francisco, CA  94123 
415-561-4971 
ttwhite@usgs.gov 
 
 
Henry Whitten 
USFS, Jacobs Creek Job Corps 
423-976-1293 
hwhitten@fs.fed.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jack Yerkes 
U.S. Forest Service 
2569 Dewberry Drive 
Redding, CA  96003 
530-226-0587 
jyerkes@c-zone.net 
 
 
Don Zyzniewski 
U.S. Forest Service 
487 SE Valley Drive 
Myrtle Creek, OR  97457 
541-863-6611 
541-784-6433 
zracecar@pioneer-net.com 
 


